### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6637233

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID ONORATO ESTEVEZ	12/14/2020
JAVIER MARTINEZ-LERA	01/11/2021
LAURENT PETIT	12/03/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FAURECIA INTERIEUR INDUSTRIE
Street Address:	23-27, AVENUE DES CHAMPS PIERREUX
City:	NANTERRE
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	92000

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16856615

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-689-3500

Email: tack@reising.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES D. STEVENS

Address Line 1: 755 W.BIG BEAVER, SUITE 1850

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8264-3065-US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAULA TACK
SIGNATURE:	/paula tack/
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=US16 856615 - Executed Assignment - Martinez-Lera#page1.tif source=US16 856615 - Executed Assignment - Onorato Estevez#page1.tif

source=US16 856615 - Executed Assignment - Petit#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 055807 FRAME: 0013

506590451

# ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer and in return for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

David ONORATO ESTEVEZ residing at Barcelona	***************************************
Javier MARTINEZ-LERA residing at Barcelona	
Laurent PETIT , residing at Strasbour	3. FRANCE 67000 (800000) 400000
oresiding at	(Statement Address)
do hereby assign, sell and set over to:	
FAURECIA INTERIEUR II	
23-27 Avenue des Champs Pierrei	•
(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), its successors, ass title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the in- for United States Letters patent, entitled:  AIRBAG SYSTEM FOR A VEHICLE AND METHOD F  BOX Concess Test which can be identified in the United States Patent and T	ventions and discoveries set forth in the application OR MANUFACTURING THE AIRBAG SYSTEM
Scrial No. 16/858,615 , filed April 2	23, 2020
including the right of said Assigner, its successors, spplications, including original, continuation, and divisional inventions and discoveries in the United States and names, or in our name, at its election, and we hereb successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all discoveries in all countries. We hereby authorize Assign the spaces provided above.	ional applications, and to receive Letters Patent for in any and all foreign countries in its own name or ny assign, sell and set over to said Assignee, its rights of priority in and to said inventions and
We hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, as and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of to perform any and all acts which said Assignee, its successor necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assign warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent.	of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and xessors, assigns or other legal representatives may ed, sold and set over. And we hereby represent and
Date: 11/01/2021	À
This Form should be renderind as solvening legisland in the quare between	Some State RESTRICT
	Laprace PM SSY
	Comprises of California

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethingson P.C., PO Box 4190, Troy, Michigan USA 48099-4390

## ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer and in return for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

David ONORATO ESTEVEZ	_, residing at Barcelon		
[Full Name of Assignor #1]		[Residence Address]	
Javier MARTINEZ-LERA  [Full Name of Assignor #2]	, residing at Barcelon	[Residence Address]	
Laurent PETIT	, residing at Strasbou	irg, FRANCE 67000	
[Full Name of Assignor #3]	,,	[Residence Address]	_
G. II.V	, residing at	(D. 1) (U. 1)	
[Full Name of Assignor #4]	•	[Residence Address]	
do hereby assign, sell and set ov	er to:		
E.	AURECIA INTERIEUR	INDUSTRIE	, located at
	[Full Legal Name of Ass	ignee]	
23-27 Ave	enue des Champs Pierr [Assignee's Address]	eux, Nanterre, FRANCE 92	000
(hereinafter referred to as Assignated and interest, domestic and for United States Letters patent,  AIRBAG SYSTEM FOR A VENT Which can be identified in the United States Letters patent,	foreign, in and to the intention of the	nventions and discoveries s FOR MANUFACTURING	set forth in the application
which can be identified in the c	into States I atom and	Tradoniari Office as.	
Serial No16/856,615	, filed Apri	23, 2020,	
applications, including original said inventions and discoveries names, or in our name, at its successors, assigns or other lediscoveries in all countries. We the spaces provided above.	in the United States an election, and we her egal representatives, a	d in any and all foreign cou eby assign, sell and set o ll rights of priority in and	untries in its own name or ver to said Assignee, its d to said inventions and
We hereby agree for ourselves, and all papers, including applicate to perform any and all acts which deem necessary to secure theret warrant that we have not grante Date:  This Form should be notarized or otherwise	ations for Letters Patentich said Assignee, its so the rights herein assign any rights inconsisten	t of any and all kinds and in uccessors, assigns or other ened, sold and set over. And it with the rights granted he	any and all countries and legal representatives may d we hereby represent and
		-	
		<del> </del>	
		Javier MAR	rtinez-lera
		Lauren	nt PETIT
		Laure	w

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan URATED 1390
REEL: 055807 FRAME: 0015

#### ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer and in return for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

David ONORATO ESTEVEZ	, residing at Barcelor	na, SPAIN 08192	
(Full Name of Assignor 41)		[Residence Address]	
Javier MARTINEZ-LERA	, residing at Barcelor		
[Fail Name of Assigner \$2]		[Residence Address]	
Laurent PETIT	residing at Strasbou	irg, FRANCE 67000	
[Full Name of Assignor 43]		[Residence Address]	
	, residing at		
[Full Name of Assignar +4]		[Residence Address]	
do hereby assign, sell and set of	ver to:		
F	AURECIA INTERIEUR	INDUSTRIE	, located at
	(Full Legal Name of As	signee]	
23-27 Av	enue des Champs Pien	eux, Nanterre, FRANCE 92000	
	(Assignae's Address)		
title and interest, domestic and for United States Letters patent	I foreign, in and to the it, entitled:	ssigns or other legal representa inventions and discoveries set f FOR MANUFACTURING THE	orth in the application
which can be identified in the U	United States Patent and	Trademark Office as:	
Serial No. 16/856,615	5 filed Apri	123, 2020 ,	
said inventions and discoveries names, or in our name, at it successors, assigns or other	s in the United States ar s election, and we her legal representatives, a	isional applications, and to record in any and all foreign countrieby assign, sell and set over all rights of priority in and to signee to insert the Serial Number 1	ies in its own name or to said Assignee, its said inventions and
and all papers, including applicate perform any and all acts who deem necessary to secure there	cations for Letters Palen nich said Assignee, its s to the rights herein assi	assigns or other legal represent of any and all kinds and in any accessors, assigns or other legand, sold and set over. And want with the rights granted herein	y and all countries and al representatives may a hereby represent and
Date: 03/12/2020			
This Form should be notwized or otherwis	e legalized in the space below.	David ONORATO E	STEVEZ
		Javier MARTINE2	

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USA 48099-4390

PATENT REEL: 055807 FRAME: 0016

**RECORDED: 04/02/2021**